Do you support or oppose the establishment of the
National Monument with guaranteed public access
forever?

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %3 $50,000- $100,000 or conservative
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative nor liberal Liberal CD1 CD2
Support 72% 71% 73% 70% 77% 69% 72% 69% 80% 86% T 53% | 74% 78% 63% | 70% 86% T 79% T 66%
292 138 155 114 126 49 92 109 64 127 64 1 78 14 116 ¢ 48 116 1 156 T 125
Oppose 22% 25% 19% 26% 17% 20% 19% 27% 17% 9% | 37% 1 23% 14% 31% 1 26% 8% | 16% 28%
88 48 40 43 28 15 24 43 14 14 4 45 24 3 58 1 18 104 31 53
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 11% 9% 4% 3% 4% 10% 2% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6%
25 8 16 6 9 8 11 7 2 6 12 2 1 12 3 8 9 12
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Do you support or oppose the establishment of the
National Monument with guaranteed public access
forever?

Column %@
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Support 72% 58% 74% 65% 88% M
292 56 60 57 110
Oppose 22% 32% 22% 29% 10%
88 31 18 25 12 J
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 6% 11% 4% 7% 2%
25 10 3 6 3
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Do you believe that the National Monument will increase,
decrease, or have no effect on tourism in nearby
communities?

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %3 $50,000- $100,000 or conservative
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative nor liberal Liberal CcD1 CD2
Increase 67% 62% 72% 62% 71% 69% 73% 60% 73% 79% T 48% 74% 49% 53% | 80% 81% 1 69% 65%
271 119 152 100 116 50 92 95 59 116 P 574 77 9 98 | 55 109 1 135 123
Decrease 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 9% 4% 6% 5% 9% 3% 4% 6%
21 10 10 11 6 3 2 11 3 4 11 4 1 10 6 4 8 12
Have no effect 24% 29% 20% 28% 23% 20% 21% 31% 23% 16% 40% T 20% 24% 36% T 11% 13% | 23% 26%
98 57 42 46 37 14 27 49 18 23 48 1 21 4 68 T 74 174 45 50
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 3% 21% 1T 6% 0% 3% 4% 2%
15 8 7 6 4 5 6 3 0 4 4 3 41 10 0 4 8 5
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Do you believe that the National Monument will increase,
decrease, or have no effect on tourism in nearby

communities?

Column %@
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Increase 67% 67% 64% 64% 70%
271 65 52 57 87
Decrease 5% 7% 3% 9% 2%
21 7 3 8 2
Have no effect 24% 24% 28% 26% 23%
98 23 23 23 29
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 4% 1% 5% 1% 6%
15 1 4 1 7
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction:

False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Do you believe that the National Monument will result in
an increase in jobs, decrease in jobs, or have no TOTAL
impact on the number of jobs in nearby communities?

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column % $50,000- $100,000 or conservative
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative nor liberal Liberal D1 CD 2
Increase 58% 57% 58% 53% 63% 60% 62% 56% 58% 70% 1 41% 60% 72% 46% 69% 70% 1 61% 54%
233 110 123 86 102 44 78 88 47 103 49 | 63 13 86\ 47 94 120 102
Decrease 7% 11% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 10% 2% 17% 4% 5% 12% 1 7% 1% | 3% 10%
29 21 8 12 12 4 5 14 8 4 211 4 1 221 5 14 7 19
Have no TOTAL impact 31% 29% 33% 37% 26% 27% 29% 32% 30% 22% 39% 31% 23% 38% 24% 23% 30% 33%
125 56 69 60 42 19 37 51 24 33 47 32 4 70 16 30 60 62
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 5% 0% 4% 0% 6% 5% 3%
18 7 11 4 7 6 6 5 2 8 3 6 0 8 0 9 10 6
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p =

0.05)



Do you believe that the National Monument will result in
an increase in jobs, decrease in jobs, or have no TOTAL
impact on the number of jobs in nearby communities?

Column %0

Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Increase 58% 55% 56% 56% 62%
233 53 45 49 77
Decrease 7% 9% 8% 11% 2%
29 9 7 9 3
Have no TOTAL impact 31% 31% 33% 33% 29%
125 30 27 30 37
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 5% 5% 3% 1% 7%
18 5 2 0 9
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Maine people and businesses use electricity generated from fossil fuels,
nuclear power, and renewable energy. One energy source that has
received attention recently is solar power. Do you believe Maine
legislators should pass laws that place...

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %3 $50,000- $100,000 or conservative nor
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ < $50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent  Other Conservative liberal Liberal CD1 CD2
A higher priority on solar power 61% 62% 60% 55% 65% 61% 63% 55% 75% 79% ™ 39% 54% 63% 46% 55% 82% 68% 53%
245 119 126 90 106 44 80 87 60 117 ™ 47 4 57 11 86\ 38 110 132 101
A lower priority on solar power 10% 14% 6% 13% 8% 8% 5% 12% 13% 2% 14% 16% 16% 15% 13% 1% | 7% 13%
39 27 12 21 13 6 6 20 10 24 17 17 3 27 9 1d 13 24
Or leave existing policies for solar power unchanged 23% 20% 25% 22% 24% 21% 21% 28% 11% 15% 35% P 24% 11% 30% 27% 12% 16% 29%
91 39 52 36 38 15 26 43 9 21 421 25 2 57 1™ 18 16 1 32 55
NO OPINION 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 0% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3%
11 4 7 3 4 4 4 4 1 1 7 2 0 9 1 1 6 5
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 4% 2% 6% 8% 1% 4% 9% 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 10% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3%
18 4 14 12 2 3 11 4 (N2 5 8 3 2 8 2 6 12 5
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Maine people and businesses use electricity generated from fossil fuels,
nuclear power, and renewable energy. One energy source that has
received attention recently is solar power. Do you believe Maine

legislators should pass laws that place...

Column %@
Population

TOTAL

Northern

Central

Coastal

Southern

A higher priority on solar power
A lower priority on solar power

Or leave existing policies for solar power unchanged

NO OPINION

DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE

TOTAL

base n = 405;

61%
245
10%
39
23%
91
3%
11
4%
18
100%
405

57%
56
12%
11
24%
23
2%
2
6%
5
100%
97

51%
41
12%

30%
24
4%
4%

100%
80

62%
55
10%

23%
20
4%
0%

100%
89

67%
85
7%
9
17%
21
2%
2
7%
9
100%
126

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Earlier this year, Maine lawmakers came very close to passing a bi-partisan solar energy bill that was supported by a broad coalition of solar energy companies, electric utilities, environmental groups, town

officials, and Maine’s official ratepayer advocate.

The governor vetoed the bill and an effort by lawmakers to overturn the veto fell just a couple votes short. Maine lawmakers are expected to seek passage of a similar bill next year to increase solar power in

Maine.

Would you support or oppose passage of such a bill to increase solar energy next year?

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column % $50,000- $100,000 or conservative
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative nor liberal Liberal CD1 CD2
Strongly support 59% 61% 56% 58% 62% 54% 62% 51% 75% T 84% T 33% 51% 56% 42% | 51% 87% 1 65% 52%
237 119 118 94 100 39 79 81 60 T 124 1 390 53 10 794 35 117 127 99
Somewhat support 17% 12% 22% 16% 16% 20% 20% 22% 5% | 7% 20% 27% 1 16% 20% 28% 7% 15% 20%
69 24 45 26 26 14 25 35 4 114 24 28 3 38 19 9J 30 37
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 3% 9% 4% 3% 8% 8% 0% 7% 7% 1% { 7% 5%
23 9 14 10 10 2 3 14 3 5 10 8 0 13 5 14 13 10
Strongly oppose 12% 18% T 6% | 13% 10% 14% 9% 12% 13% 3% 26% T 9% 21% 22% ™ 7% 2% 8% 14%
48 36 1 13 22 16 10 11 18 10 44 321 9 4 411 5 3¢ 17 27
NO OPINION 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 1% 9% T 3% 0% 6% 3% 0% | 3% 4%
15 3 12 4 7 3 6 5 0 1 101 3 0 12 2 (N2 7 7
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 8% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4 6% T
12 4 9 7 3 3 3 5 3 2 6 3 1 4 2 3 24 01
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



2. Earlier this year, Maine lawmakers came very close to passing a bi-partisan solar energy bill that was supported by a broad coalition of

solar energy companies, electric utilities, environmental groups, town officials, and Maine’s official ratepayer advocate. The governor
vetoed the bill and an effort by lawmakers to overturn the veto fell just a couple votes short. Maine lawmakers are expected to seek

passage of a similar bill next year to increase solar power in Maine. Would you support or oppose passage of such a bill to increase solar

energy nextyear?

Column %@
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Strongly support 59% 55% 53% 53% 69%
237 53 42 47 86
Somewhat support 17% 20% 12% 21% 16%
69 19 10 18 20
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 8% 8% 4%
23 5 6 7 5
Strongly oppose 12% 11% 11% 16% 9%
48 10 9 14 12
NO OPINION 4% 3% 12% 0% 2%
15 3 01t 0 2
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 3% 7% 4% 2% 1%
12 7 3 1 1
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction:

False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Again on the question of solar energy, decision-makers in Augusta currently are considering a proposal to phase out a long-standing
policy known as 'TOTAL metering.' The proposed phase-out of net metering would make solar energy less affordable for Maine
homeowners and businesses. Please tell me whether you support or oppose this proposal to weaken Maine’s existing net metering
solar energy policy.

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column % $50,000- $100,000 or conservative

Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative nor liberal Liberal cD1 CD2
Strongly support 13% 17% 9% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 13% 8% 19% 15% 9% 18% 14% 6% 11% 14%
53 33 20 20 24 9 15 22 10 12 22 16 2 34 10 9 21 27
Somewhat support 12% 14% 10% 14% 10% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 26% 13% 14% 9% 12% 13%
49 26 22 23 16 8 15 18 10 15 15 12 5 24 10 12 23 24
Somewhat oppose 19% 14% 25% 23% 16% 20% 23% 25% 3% 11% 25% 28% 10% 22% 22% 14% 20% 18%
78 26 52 38 26 14 30 40 34 16 31 29 2 40 15 18 39 34
Strongly oppose 43% 44% 42% 40% 48% 39% 42% 38% 55% 58% 1T 31% 34% 43% 35% 33% 59% 1 46% 41%
174 86 88 65 78 28 54 60 44 85 T 37 36 8 66 23 79 1 89 77
NO OPINION 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 11% 6% 14% 6% 8% 9%
32 15 17 12 13 6 7 14 6 10 10 8 2 12 10 9 15 17
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 9% 5% 2% 9% 6% 5% 3% 0% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6%
20 8 13 5 7 6 6 3 7 10 6 3 0 10 2 7 9 11
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190

base n =405
Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



8. Again on the question of solar energy, decision-makers in Augusta currently are considering a proposal to phase out a long-standing
policy known as “net metering.”The proposed phase-out of net metering would make solar energy less affordable for Maine

homeowners and businesses. Please tell me whether you support or oppose this proposal to weaken Maine’s existing net metering solar

energy policy.

Column %@
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Strongly support 13% 17% 9% 16% 9%
53 17 7 14 11
Somewhat support 12% 12% 11% 15% 12%
49 11 9 13 15
Somewhat oppose 19% 16% 27% 12% 21%
78 15 21 11 27
Strongly oppose 43% 37% 45% 47% 43%
174 36 36 42 54
NO OPINION 8% 10% 4% 9% 8%
32 10 3 8 10
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 5% 8% 5% 1% 6%
20 8 4 1 8
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction:

False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Provide funding for the Land for Maine's
Future program, which conserves land for
public access and traditional uses, and
preserves farmland and working waterfronts

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %0 $50,000- $100,000 or conservative nor
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ < $50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative liberal Liberal ch1 ch2
Strongly support 53% 48% 57% 43% 58% 64% 49% 54% 54% 58% 44% 52% 64% 46% 51% 61% 58% 47%
213 93 121 70 94 46 62 85 43 86 53 55 12 85 35 82 113 89
Somewhat support 27% 32% 22% 31% 25% 24% 33% 20% 34% 26% 30% 26% 28% 29% 27% 25% 30% 26%
110 63 47 50 40 17 42 31 28 38 36 27 5 55 19 33 59 49
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 6% 9% 12% 3% 5% 9% 17% 0% 12% 12% 1% 6% 11%
36 17 19 18 14 4 12 19 2 7 10 18 0 22 8 6 12 21
Strongly oppose 6% 9% 3% 9% 4% 5% 2% 10% 6% 2% 12% 5% 8% 9% 10% 0% 2% 9%
24 18 6 14 6 3 2 17 5 2 15 5 1 17 7 0 4 18
No opinion 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2%
6 1 5 3 2 0 1 4 1 5 1 0 0 2 0 3 2 3
Don't know/Ref. 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 7% 3% 5%
16 3 13 7 6 1 8 3 1 9 4 1 0 5 0 9 5 10
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Provide funding for the Land for Maine's
Future program, which conserves land for
public access and traditional uses, and
preserves farmland and working waterfronts

Column %[

Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Strongly support 53% 46% 42% 55% 60%
213 45 34 49 76
Somewhat support 27% 26% 34% 24% 29%
110 25 28 21 36
Somewhat oppose 9% 13% 11% 9% 4%
36 13 9 8 5
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 4% 13% 2%
24 7 3 11 2
No opinion 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
6 3 1 0 2
Don't know/Ref. 4% 4% 8% 0% 4%
16 4 7 0 5
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126

base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Change Maine's mining regulations to make
it easier for mining companies to build open-
pit mines, but with the likely result that
water pollution would increase and
taxpayers would end up covering cleanup
costs.

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Column %0 $50,000- $100,000 or conservative nor
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ < $50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative Liberal ch1
Strongly support 11% 16% 7% 14% 9% 10% 10% 7% 16% 6% 19% 9% 26% 18% ™ 8% 5% 10% 13%
46 31 14 22 15 7 12 12 13 8 22 10 5 341 5 6 19 25
Somewhat support 7% 9% 6% 10% 6% 3% 4% 8% 8% 2% 15% 3% 16% 10% 11% 2% 6% 8%
29 17 12 16 10 2 5 13 6 3 8 1 3 3 19 8 2 12 15
Somewhat oppose 20% 16% 24% 26% 19% 11% 27% 21% 15% 17% 20% 27% 6% 22% 23% 14% 25% 15%
82 31 51 43 31 8 34 34 12 25 24 28 1 40 16 18 49 29
Strongly oppose 55% 54% 56% 46% 58% 68% 50% 58% 57% 69% T 40% 55% 52% 44% |, 51% 72% T 52% 58%
222 105 118 75 94 49 64 92 46 102 ™ 49 | 57 9 83 ¢ 35 97 1 102 110
No opinion 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 7% 0% 5% 1% 1% 5% 3%
17 9 8 3 10 3 7 6 1 3 6 7 0 9 3 5 10 6
Don't know/Ref. 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
10 2 8 4 2 3 5 2 2 6 2 0 0 2 2 6 3 6
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Change Maine's mining regulations to make it
easier for mining companies to build open-pit
mines, but with the likely result that water
pollution would increase and taxpayers
would end up covering cleanup costs.

Column %[
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Strongly support 11% 11% 9% 12% 12%
46 11 7 10 15
Somewhat support 7% 12% 6% 12% 2%
29 11 5 11 2
Somewhat oppose 20% 14% 30% 18% 20%
82 13 24 16 25
Strongly oppose 55% 61% 43% 50% 61%
222 59 34 45 77
No opinion 4% 1% 8% 7% 3%
17 1 6 6 4
Don't know/Ref. 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
10 2 3 2 2
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Recently, you may have noticed that there has been news coverage about the Earth's warming climate. Global warming refers to the fact that the world's average
temperature has been increasing over the past 150 years, changing the earth's climate. Please tell me when you think global warming will start to have harmful
impacts in Maine? Would you say...

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column % $50,000- $100,000 or conservative

Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative nor liberal Liberal cD1 CD 2
Harmful impacts are happening right now 59% 57% 60% 59% 61% 55% 60% 55% 72% 81% T 35% 53% 58% 42% 66% 77% 1 63% 54%
237 111 126 96 99 39 76 87 57 120 43 4 55 10 78 1 45 103 123 103
Within 10 years 8% 5% 11% 6% 8% 12% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 7% 10% 9% 5% 11%
32 9 23 9 14 9 9 14 7 12 9 9 1 13 7 12 10 21
Within 25 years 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 4% 8% 7% 1% 3% 6% 10% 0% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8%
27 11 16 14 9 3 10 12 1 5 8 11 0 11 5 8 11 15
Not until 50 to 100 years 7% 8% 6% 3% 9% 7% 4% 9% 4% 2% 1 11% 8% 10% 10% D 4% 2% 1 7% 6%
26 15 12 5 14 5 6 14 3 24 13 8 2 19 1P 3 34 14 12
Never 16% 20% 11% 21% 12% 12% 15% 16% 14% 4% | 31% 1 15% 21% 28% 1 8% 4% | 14% 17%
63 40 24 34 19 8 19 25 11 74 37 1 15 4 52 1 6 64 27 33
NO OPINION 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 1% 0% 1% 5% 4% 0% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
11 5 6 2 5 4 7 2 0 1 6 4 0 8 2 1 6 4
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
9 3 6 2 4 3 1 5 0 1 5 2 1 6 1 1 5 4
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190

base n =405
Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



3. Recently, you may have noticed that there has been news coverage about the Earth’s warming climate. Global warming refers to the
fact that the world’s average temperature has been increasing over the past 150 years, changing the earth’s climate. Please tell me when
you think global warming will start to have harmful impacts in Maine? Would you say...

Column %@
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Harmful impacts are happening right now 59% 51% 58% 59% 63%
237 49 46 53 80
Within 10 years 8% 14% 7% 3% 7%
32 13 5 3 9
Within 25 years 7% 11% 11% 3% 3%
27 11 9 3 4
Not until 50 to 100 years 7% 6% 10% 5% 6%
26 6 8 4 8
Never 16% 15% 9% 25% 15%
63 14 7 22 18
NO OPINION 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
11 1 4 3 3
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 2% 3% 1% 1% 3%
9 3 1 1 4
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Thinking about how serious the effects of global warming
will be, how much do you think global warming will harm
people in Maine? Would you say...

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %3 $50,000- $100,000 or conservative
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative nor liberal Liberal CcD1 CD2
A great deal 35% 33% 36% 30% 40% 33% 39% 34% 41% 51% 1 16% | 34% 30% 23% | 41% 49% 1 36% 32%
142 65 77 49 65 23 49 54 33 75 1 19 ¢ 36 5 43 | 28 66 T 71 61
A moderate amount 35% 30% 39% 39% 33% 33% 33% 35% 37% 39% 24% 40% 31% 27% 41% 40% 35% 35%
141 58 83 63 54 24 41 55 29 58 29 42 6 51 28 53 69 66
Only a little 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9% 8% 6% 3% 1 18% 1 5% 10% 13% 1 2% 4% 9% 9%
34 15 20 14 11 8 11 13 5 44 21 5 2 25 1 1 5 17 16
Not at all 17% 24% 11% 21% 16% 14% 15% 20% 14% 5% 34% 1 17% 28% 30% T 14% 4% | 16% 20%
71 47 24 34 26 10 20 32 11 74 411 18 5 55 1™ 10 61 31 39
NO OPINION 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 4% 1 0% 0% 2% 2%
8 4 3 3 3 1 3 3 1 1 5 2 0 7T 0 0 4 3
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 8% 1T 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
10 5 4 o0d 4 51 2 2 1 2 4 2 0 5 1 3 3 5
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Thinking about how serious the effects of global warming
will be, how much do you think global warming will harm
people in Maine? Would you say...

Column %@
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
A great deal 35% 41% 18% |/ 40% 36%
142 40 154 35 45
A moderate amount 35% 24% 52% 26% 38%
141 24 411 23 48
Only a little 8% 9% 15% 3% 9%
34 9 12 3 11
Not at all 17% 19% 12% 28% 14%
71 19 9 25 18
NO OPINION 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
8 1 2 2 1
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 2% 5% 1% 1% 3%
10 5 1 1 3
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



10. Maine currently is part of a cooperative program among nine Northeast states that sets a limit on the amount of climate-changing carbon pollution that power plants can release, and provides money to
help homes and businesses in Maine become more energy-efficient. The states are now deciding on the pollution limit for future years. There is a proposal to require power plants in the region to decrease the
amount of carbon pollution they release by FIVE percent every year, beginning in 2020. Most companies have been decreasing pollution by this amount already, and under this proposal, they would be
required to continue doing so. Would you support or oppose this proposal for pollution limits in future years?

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column % $50,000- $100,000 or conservative

Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative nor liberal Liberal D1 CD 2
Strongly support 60% 54% 65% 58% 61% 62% 65% 53% 71% 78% 1T 42% 54% 52% 49% 57% 77% 1T 68% 51%
242 105 137 95 100 45 83 83 57 116 50 ¢ 57 9 91 J 39 103 133 98
Somewhat support 17% 19% 15% 14% 17% 21% 18% 18% 15% 12% 16% 26% 12% 16% 23% 15% 14% 20%
67 36 31 23 28 15 23 28 12 17 19 27 2 29 16 20 28 38
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 15% 7% 5% 9% 15% 4% 1% | 19% T 12% 15% 15% 8% 4% 9% 12%
40 21 19 25 11 4 11 23 4 2l 231 12 3 28 5 5 17 23
Strongly oppose 10% 14% 6% 11% 11% 7% 5% 12% 8% 5% 18% 8% 21% 16% 1T 8% 3% 7% 13%
41 27 14 18 17 5 6 19 6 7 21 8 4 311 6 4 13 24
NO OPINION 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 0% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2%
9 4 5 2 5 2 3 4 1 5 4 0 0 5 3 2 4 4
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
6 1 5 0 2 2 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 3 0 1 1 3
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190

base n =405
Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



10. Maine currently is part of a cooperative program among nine Northeast states that sets a limit on the amount of climate-changing
carbon pollution that power plants can release, and provides money to help homes and businesses in Maine become more energy-
efficient. The states are now deciding on the pollution limit for future years. There is a proposal to require power plants in the region to
decrease the amount of carbon pollution they release by FIVE percent every year, beginning in 2020. Most companies have been
decreasing pollution by this amount already, and under this proposal, they would be required to continue doing so. Would you support
or oppose this proposal for pollution limits in future years?

Column %[
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Strongly support 60% 55% 53% 56% 70%
242 53 43 50 88
Somewhat support 17% 19% 25% 12% 14%
67 18 20 11 17
Somewhat oppose 10% 14% 7% 11% 8%
40 14 6 10 10
Strongly oppose 10% 11% 8% 16% 6%
41 11 6 14 7
NO OPINION 2% 0% 4% 4% 1%
9 0 3 3 2
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
6 1 2 1 1
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Next | am going to read you two statements. Please tell me which one comes
closest to your own point of view?

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column % $50,000- $100,000 or conservative nor
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ < $50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative liberal Liberal ch1 Ccb2
Maine's environmental laws have gone too far. They are hurting Maine's
economy, so we should loosen them up. 26% 30% 23% 27% 28% 20% 26% 32% 15% 14% 42% 1 29% 20% 42% 21% 10% 22% 31%
106 58 48 44 45 14 33 51 12 214 511 31 4 78 1™ 14 14 4 44 59
Maine's environmental laws have worked. They protect our environment
and public health. We can have a clean environment 70% 67% 73% 70% 69% 75% 70% 64% 81% 84% 1 57% 64% 70% 55% 73% 87% 1T 77% 62%
285 130 154 114 112 54 90 101 65 124 1 68 | 67 13 102 ¢ 50 116 151 118
Don't know 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 10% 3% 6% 2% 1% 6% T
13 4 8 5 5 3 4 5 3 2 1 7 2 5 4 3 1 27
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190

base n = 405
Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Next | am going to read you two statements. Please tell me which one
comes closest to your own point of view?

Column %[

Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Maine's environmental laws have gone too far. They are hurting
Maine's economy, so we should loosen them up. 26% 31% 25% 34% 19%
106 30 20 31 24
Maine's environmental laws have worked. They protect our
environment and public health. We can have a clean environment 70% 64% 67% 63% 80%
285 62 54 56 100
Don't know 3% 5% 7% 2% 1%
13 5 5 2 1
Refused 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
1 0 1 1 0
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



How concerned would you be if you learned that your
elected representative in the Maine State Legislature had
voted to weaken laws that protect Maine's clean air,
clean water, and the environment? Would you be...

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column % $50,000- $100,000 or conservative
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative nor liberal Liberal D1 CD 2
Very concerned 57% 54% 59% 49% 57% 71% 1 59% 51% 66% 80% T 30% 52% 56% 42% 53% 80% T 61% 53%
229 105 124 81 93 511 75 81 53 118 36 1 54 10 79 1 37 107 119 101
Somewhat concerned 22% 21% 23% 21% 26% 14% 20% 24% 21% 13% 26% 33% 13% 20% 36% 14% 18% 24%
88 40 48 34 42 10 25 39 17 20 31 34 2 38 25 18 36 46
A little concerned 9% 8% 10% 11% 8% 7% 13% 10% 3% 5% 13% 10% 10% 16% 1T 6% 1% 1 10% 8%
37 16 20 18 14 5 16 16 2 7 16 10 2 30 4 AN 19 16
Not at all concerned 10% 14% 7% 17% 1 5% 5% 5% 12% 11% 2% 25% T 4% 21% 19% 1 2% 3% 9% 12%
41 27 14 28 1 8 4 6 19 9 24 301 5 4 351 1 4 17 23
NO OPINION 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
6 5 1 2 3 1 4 2 0 1 4 1 0 2 1 3 4 2
DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
5 1 4 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 1 3
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



How concerned would you be if you learned that your
elected representative in the Maine State Legislature had
voted to weaken laws that protect Maine's clean air,
clean water, and the environment? Would you be...

Column %0

Population TOTAL

Northern

Central

Coastal

Southern

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
A little concerned

Not at all concerned

NO OPINION

DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE
TOTAL

base n = 405;

57%
229
22%
88
9%
37
10%
41
2%

1%

100%
405

55%
53
25%
24
8%
7
11%
10
1%
1
1%
1
100%
97

49%
39
23%
18
16%
13
9%

1%

2%

100%
80

54%
48
23%
21
7%

12%
11
3%
1%

100%
89

63%
80
16%
20
8%
11
10%
12
1%
2
1%
1
100%
126

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Department of Environmental Protection

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %[ $50,000- $100,000 or conservative nor
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative liberal Liberal CD1 CD2
Very favorable 39% 35% 42% 37% 38% 44% 36% 34% 48% 52% T 26% 38% 16% 33% 38% 45% 46% 30%
156 68 88 60 62 32 46 54 39 76 T 31 39 3 61 26 60 91 57
Somewhat favorable 32% 34% 30% 30% 35% 28% 34% 30% 36% 32% 28% 34% 44% 29% 36% 35% 32% 32%
129 66 63 49 57 20 43 48 29 47 34 35 8 55 25 47 62 61
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 18% 8% 8% 9% 19% 6% 9% 15% 15% 8% 16% 14% 7% 7% 18%
49 25 24 29 14 6 11 30 5 13 18 16 1 29 10 10 14 34
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 6% 10% 8% 7% 10% 7% 7% 4% 14% 7% 21% 14% 7% 3% 7% 11%
35 22 12 16 13 5 12 12 5 6 17 8 4 26 5 4 13 22
NO OPINION 5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 6% 5% 7% 1% 1% 10% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4%
20 9 11 3 12 4 7 11 1 2 11 6 1 9 3 8 11 7
DON'T KNOW/REF. 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 7% 6% 2% 1% 2% 7% 0% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5%
16 3 13 5 4 5 8 3 1 3 9 1 1 7 1 4 6 10
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Department of Environmental Protection

Column %0

Population TOTAL

Northern

Central

Coastal

Southern

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

NO OPINION

DON'T KNOW/REF.
TOTAL

base n = 405;

39%
156
32%
129
12%
49
9%
35
5%
20
4%
16
100%
405

25%
24
37%
36
19%
18
10%
10
4%
3
6%
5
100%
97

36%
29
35%
28
12%
10
6%

3%

8%

100%
80

37%
32
30%
27
15%
14
11%
10
5%

2%

100%
89

51%
64
28%
35
5%
7
9%
11
6%
7
1%
1
100%
126

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



The Natural Resources Council of Maine

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %[ $50,000- $100,000 or conservative nor
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative liberal Liberal CD1 CD2
Very favorable 30% 28% 31% 17% ¢ 35% 43% 1 26% 29% 41% 39% 1T 21% 28% 29% 25% 20% 43% 1 36% 22% |
120 54 66 28 | 57 311 33 46 33 58 T 25 30 5 47 14 57 1 71 41 ¢
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 21% 25% 24% 24% 23% 26% 22% 27% 18% 28% 6% 18% 43% ™ 23% 22% 26%
97 53 44 40 39 17 29 41 17 40 21 30 1 33 29 1 31 44 49
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 4% 6% 13% 1T 1% | 5% 6% 13% 0% 9% 12% 3% 6% 8%
29 15 15 16 10 3 8 211 (N2 8 8 14 0 16 8 5 12 16
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 7% 2% 14% 4% 0% 11% 3% 2% 4% 8%
24 14 10 10 8 5 5 10 6 3 17 1 4 0 201 2 3 8 15
NO OPINION 13% 16% 11% 13% 16% 7% 20% 11% 4% 6% 20% 10% 47% ™ 18% 13% 7% 14% 13%
53 30 23 22 26 5 25 18 4 10 24 10 81 33 9 10 27 25
DON'T KNOW/REF. 20% 15% 26% 29% T 13% 14% 21% 14% 26% 20% 22% 16% 19% 20% 9% 22% 18% 23%
82 28 54 47 22 10 26 22 21 30 26 17 4 37 6 29 36 44
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



The Natural Resources Council of Maine

Column %0

Population TOTAL

Northern

Central

Coastal

Southern

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

NO OPINION

DON'T KNOW/REF.
TOTAL

base n = 405;

30%
120
24%
97
7%
29
6%
24
13%
53
20%
82
100%
405

21%
21
24%
23
10%
10
9%

13%
13
22%
21
100%
97

22%
18
28%
22
3%

2%

16%
13
29%
23
100%
80

23%
21
32%
28
10%

11%
10
10%

14%
13
100%
89

43% T
54

16%
20
6%

2%

14%
17
19%
24
100%
126

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Governor Paul LePage

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %@ $50,000- $100,000 or conservative nor
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative liberal Liberal CD1 CD2
Very favorable 26% 30% 23% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27% 25% 11% 1 52% T 24% 10% 45% 1T 15% 7% 22% 31%
106 58 48 42 42 20 33 43 20 16 ¢ 62 M 25 2 84 10 9Jd 44 58
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 14% 14% 15% 11% 18% 17% 3% 8% 17% 18% 15% 20% ™ 14% 7% 11% 18%
57 27 29 22 25 8 23 26 2 12 20 18 3 38 1 9 10 22 34
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 10% 12% 6% 8% 4% 12% 7% 9% 7% 10% 12% 7% 19% 6% 8% 8%
34 13 21 19 9 6 5 20 6 13 8 10 2 13 13 8 15 15
Very unfavorable 46% 44% 47% 41% 49% 49% 45% 41% 61% 71% ™ 14% 47% 63% 24% | 44% 79% T 51% 40%
186 86 99 68 80 35 57 65 49 105 174 49 11 44 |, 30 106 1 100 76
NO OPINION 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 1% 5% 1% | 9% 2% 0% 4% 9% 0% | 7% 1% 1
18 9 9 10 5 3 7 2 4 14 11 3 0 8 6 0d 14 34
DON'T KNOW/REF. 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
5 1 4 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Governor Paul LePage

Column %@
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Very favorable 26% 28% 34% 30% 17%
106 28 27 27 22
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 17% 14% 11%
57 16 14 13 14
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 4% 8% 15% 5%
34 4 6 13 6
Very unfavorable 46% 46% 37% 36% 58%
186 44 30 32 73
NO OPINION 4% 2% 2% 5% 7%
18 2 2 4 9
DON'T KNOW/REF. 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
5 3 1 0 1
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Central Maine Power

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %@ $50,000- $100,000 or conservative nor
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative liberal Liberal CD1 CD2
Very favorable 23% 24% 22% 21% 20% 35% 23% 18% 31% 20% 27% 21% 25% 28% 18% 16% 26% 19%
93 46 47 34 33 25 30 29 25 29 32 22 4 52 12 22 52 36
Somewhat favorable 36% 38% 35% 37% 38% 30% 40% 37% 31% 35% 33% 43% 49% 35% 37% 38% 41% 31%
146 73 73 60 61 22 51 59 25 52 40 44 9 65 25 52 79 59
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 14% 15% 6% 8% 19% 13% 17% 11% 13% 2% 11% 19% 15% 13% 13%
53 22 30 23 25 4 10 30 11 25 13 14 0 20 13 20 25 25
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 11% 9% 4% 6% 11% 6% 9% 9% 9% 0% 10% 12% 6% 6% 12%
35 18 17 18 15 3 8 18 5 14 11 10 0 18 9 8 12 23
NO OPINION 12% 11% 13% 14% 11% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11% 6% 20% 10% 12% 17% 11% 13%
49 21 28 22 18 8 17 19 9 20 13 6 4 18 9 22 22 25
DON'T KNOW/REF. 7% 7% 7% 4% 7% 14% 9% 3% 8% 5% 9% 7% 4% 7% 2% 8% 3% 4 12%
30 14 16 6 11 10 11 5 6 7 11 8 1 14 1 11 61 22
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Central Maine Power

Column %@
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Very favorable 23% 17% 21% 25% 27%
93 16 17 22 34
Somewhat favorable 36% 27% 44% 34% 39%
146 26 36 30 49
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 15% 11%
53 14 9 13 14
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 15% 5% 7%
35 10 12 4 9
NO OPINION 12% 18% 3% | 13% 13%
49 17 AN 12 16
DON'T KNOW/REF. 7% 14% 6% 8% 3%
30 14 5 7 4
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Maine Forest Products Council

Gender Age HH Income Political Party Political Lean Congressional District
Neither
Column %[ $50,000- $100,000 or conservative nor
Population Total Male Female <45 45-64 65+ <$50,000 $99,999 more Democrat Republican Independent Other Conservative liberal Liberal CD1 CD2
Very favorable 21% 25% 16% 15% 24% 29% 22% 18% 25% 18% 30% 18% 9% 28% 12% 16% 18% 23%
84 49 35 24 39 21 28 29 20 26 36 19 2 53 8 21 36 44
Somewhat favorable 23% 26% 20% 24% 22% 22% 24% 21% 25% 21% 20% 29% 8% 19% 32% 22% 22% 23%
92 50 42 39 36 16 31 33 20 31 24 30 2 36 22 29 43 43
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 4% 4% 14% 5% 10% 6% 11% 0% 8% 18% 4% 6% 10%
33 18 15 14 14 3 5 22 4 14 7 11 0 15 12 5 12 19
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2%
10 3 7 4 4 2 2 5 2 4 2 3 1 5 3 3 5 3
NO OPINION 20% 18% 21% 22% 20% 14% 22% 21% 14% 18% 24% 13% 55% 20% 15% 23% 22% 18%
80 36 44 36 32 10 27 32 11 27 28 13 10 38 11 31 43 34
DON'T KNOW/REF. 26% 20% 32% 28% 23% 27% 26% 23% 28% 30% 19% 26% 23% 22% 19% 32% 29% 24%
107 39 68 46 38 19 33 36 22 45 23 27 4 41 13 44 57 47
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 194 211 163 163 72 127 158 80 148 120 104 18 186 69 134 196 190
base n =405

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



Maine Forest Products Council

Column %@
Population TOTAL Northern Central Coastal Southern
Very favorable 21% 21% 13% 26% 21%
84 21 10 23 27
Somewhat favorable 23% 27% 28% 22% 15%
92 26 23 20 19
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 11% 7%
33 7 7 9 8
Very unfavorable 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
10 2 2 1 3
NO OPINION 20% 23% 13% 16% 24%
80 22 10 14 30
DON'T KNOW/REF. 26% 20% 34% 24% 31%
107 19 27 21 39
TOTAL 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
405 97 80 89 126
base n = 405;

Multiple comparison correction: False Discovery Rate (FDR) (p = 0.05)



